
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

DENNIS L. KENNEDY

Nevada Bar No. 1462
JOSHUA P. GILMORE

Nevada Bar No. 11576
BAILEYKENNEDY
8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302
Telephone: 702.562.8820
Facsimile: 702.562.8821
DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com
JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com

Attorneys for Respondents
MARSHAL S. WILLICK and
WILLICK LAW GROUP

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

VETERANS IN POLITICS
INTERNATIONAL, INC. and
STEVE W. SANSON,

Appellants,

vs.

MARSHAL S. WILLICK and
WILLICK LAW GROUP,

Respondents.

Supreme Court No. 72778

District Court No. A-17-750171-C

STIPULATION TO EXTEND

DEADLINE FOR ANSWERING

BRIEF BY 30 DAYS

(FIRST REQUEST)

Response Requested by

September 19, 2017

Appellants Veterans In Politics International, Inc. and Steve W. Sanson

(together, the “VIPI Parties”), and Respondents Marshal S. Willick and Willick

Electronically Filed
Sep 19 2017 09:02 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 72778   Document 2017-31577



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2

Law Group (together, the “Willick Parties”), by and through their respective

counsel, stipulate and agree, pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), to extend the briefing

schedule deadline as follows:

1. On April 3, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their Notice

of Appeal, which was docketed with this Court on April 10, 2017;

2. On May 9, 2017, this Court entered its Order Removing from

Settlement Program and Reinstating Briefing, providing that the VIPI Parties

shall have 90 days to file and serve their Opening Brief and Appendix;

3. On May 15, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their

Docketing Statement – Civil Appeals;

4. On August 2, 2017, this Court entered its Order Granting

Telephonic Extension, providing that the VIPI Parties shall have until August

21, 2017, to file and serve their Opening Brief and Appendix;

5. On August 21, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their

Opening Brief and Appendix;

6. Pursuant to NRAP 31(a)(1)(B), the Willick Parties presently have

until September 20, 2017 to file and serve their Answering Brief;



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

3

7. Due to scheduling conflicts for the Willick Parties’ counsel and

the upcoming Jewish holidays, the Willick Parties seek a 30 day continuance,

which the VIPI Parties agree to, so that the Willick Parties shall now have

until October 20, 2017 to file and serve their Answering Brief;

8. The instant 30-day extension is within the total amount of days

allowed under NRAP 31(b)(2) for extending the deadline for filing any brief;

9. Good cause exists for the above extension, and this is the first

request by the Willick Parties to extend the briefing deadline as outlined

above; and

10. This stipulation is entered into in good faith by all the parties and

is not intended to delay these proceedings.

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /

/ / /



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

4

The parties request an Order from this Court approving the above

Stipulation.

DATED this 18th day of September,
2017.

BAILEYKENNEDY

By: /s/ Joshua P. Gilmore
DENNIS L. KENNEDY

JOSHUA P. GILMORE

and

JENNIFER V. ABRAMS

Nevada Bar No. 7575
THE ABRAMS & MAYO LAW
FIRM
6252 South Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Telephone: 702.222.4021
Facsimile: 702.248.9750
JVAGroup@theabramslawfirm.com

Attorneys for Respondents
MARSHAL S. WILLICK and
WILLICK LAW GROUP

DATED this 18th day of September,
2017.

ANAT LEVY & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: /s/ Anat Levy
ANAT LEVY, NV BAR NO. 12250

Attorneys for Appellants
VETERANS IN POLITICS
INTERNATIONAL, INC. and STEVE
SANSON



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of BAILEYKENNEDY and that on

the 18th day of September, 2017, service of the foregoing STIPULATION

TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR ANSWERING BRIEF (FIRST

REQUEST), was made by electronic service through the Nevada Supreme

Court’s electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in

the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at

their last known addresses:

ANAT LEVY

ANAT LEVY & ASSOCIATES,
P.C.
5841 E. Charleston Boulevard,
#230-421
Las Vegas, NV 89142

Email: alevy96@aol.com

Attorneys for Appellants
VETERANS IN POLITICS
INTERNATIONAL, INC. and
STEVE SANSON

/s/ Susan Russo _____________
Employee of BAILEYKENNEDY


