	1	Dennis L. Kennedy		
	2	Nevada Bar No. 1462 JOSHUA P. GILMORE Nevada Bar No. 11576		
	3	BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue	Electronically Filed Sep 19 2017 09:02 a Elizabeth A. Brown	a.m.
	4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 Telephone: 702.562.8820	Clerk of Supreme Co	ourt
	5	Facsimile: 702.562.8821 DKennedy@BaileyKennedy.com JGilmore@BaileyKennedy.com		
	6	Attorneys for Respondents		
×	7	MARSHAL S. WILLICK and WILLICK LAW GROUP		
BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820	8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
∃Y ↔ K J ANISH RID 5AS, NEVAI 702.562.8	9	VETERANS IN POLITICS	Supreme Court No. 72778	
BAIL) 8984 Si LAS VE	10	INTERNATIONAL, INC. and STEVE W. SANSON,	District Court No. A-17-750171-C	
	11		STIPULATION TO EXTEND	
	12	Appellants,	DEADLINE FOR ANSWERING	
	13	VS.	BRIEF BY 30 DAYS	
	14	MARSHAL S. WILLICK and WILLICK LAW GROUP,	(FIRST REQUEST)	
	15	Respondents.	Response Requested by September 19, 2017	
	16			
	17	Appellants Veterans In Politics International, Inc. and Steve W. Sanson		
	18	(together, the "VIPI Parties"), and Respondents Marshal S. Willick and Willick		
]	l	

1	Law Group (together, the "Willick Parties"), by and through their respective			
2	counsel, stipulate and agree, pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), to extend the briefing			
3	schedule deadline as follows:			
4	1. On April 3, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their Notice			
5	of Appeal, which was docketed with this Court on April 10, 2017;			
6	2. On May 9, 2017, this Court entered its Order Removing from			
7	Settlement Program and Reinstating Briefing, providing that the VIPI Parties			
8	shall have 90 days to file and serve their Opening Brief and Appendix;			
9	3. On May 15, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their			
10	Docketing Statement – Civil Appeals;			
11	4. On August 2, 2017, this Court entered its Order Granting			
12	Telephonic Extension, providing that the VIPI Parties shall have until August			
13	21, 2017, to file and serve their Opening Brief and Appendix;			
14	5. On August 21, 2017, the VIPI Parties filed and served their			
15	Opening Brief and Appendix;			
16	6. Pursuant to NRAP 31(a)(1)(B), the Willick Parties presently have			
17	until September 20, 2017 to file and serve their Answering Brief;			
18				
	2			

	1	7. Due to scheduling conflicts for the Willick Parties' counsel and				
	2	the upcoming Jewish holidays, the Willick Parties seek a 30 day continuance,				
	3	which the VIPI Parties agree to, so that the Willick Parties shall now have				
	4	until October 20, 2017 to file and serve their Answering Brief;				
	5	8. The instant 30-day extension is within the total amount of days				
	6	allowed under NRAP 31(b)(2) for extending the deadline for filing any brief;				
	7	9. Good cause exists for the above extension, and this is the first				
702.562.8820	8	request by the Willick Parties to extend the briefing deadline as outlined				
	9	above; and				
	10	10. This stipulation is entered into in good faith by all the parties and				
	11	is not intended to delay these proceedings.				
	12	///				
	13					
	14	///				
	15					
	16	///				
	17					
	18	///				
		3				

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruger Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1	The parties request an Order	from this Court approving the above
2	Stipulation.	
3 4	DATED this 18 th day of September, 2017. BAILEY 	DATED this 18 th day of September, 2017. ANAT LEVY & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
5		
6	By: <u>/s/ Joshua P. Gilmore</u> Dennis L. Kennedy Joshua P. Gilmore	By: <u>/s/ Anat Levy</u> ANAT LEVY, NV BAR NO. 12250
7 8	and Jennifer V. Abrams	Attorneys for Appellants VETERANS IN POLITICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. and STEVE
9	Nevada Bar No. 7575 THE ABRAMS & MAYO LAW FIRM	SANSON
10	6252 South Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 Telephone: 702.222.4021	
11	Facsimile: 702.248.9750 JVAGroup@theabramslawfirm.com	
12	Attorneys for Respondents MARSHAL S. WILLICK and	
13	WILLICK LAW GROUP	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
		4

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2	I certify that I am an employee of BAILEY * KENNEDY and that on			
3	the 18 th day of September, 2017, service of the foregoing STIPULATION			
4	TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR ANSWERING BRIEF (FIRST			
5	REQUEST), was made by electronic service through the Nevada Supreme			
6	Court's electronic filing system and/or by depositing a true and correct copy in			
7	the U.S. Mail, first class postage prepaid, and addressed to the following at			
8	their last known addresses:			
9	ANAT LEVY ANAT LEVY & ASSOCIATES, Email: alevy96@aol.com			
10	P.C. 5841 E. Charleston Boulevard, #230-421 <i>Attorneys for Appellants</i>			
11	#230-421 VETERANS IN POLITICS Las Vegas, NV 89142 INTERNATIONAL, INC. and STEVE SANSON STEVE SANSON			
12				
13	<u>/s/ Susan Russo</u> Employee of BAILEY * KENNEDY			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
	5			

BAILEY & KENNEDY 8984 Spanish Ruge Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 702.562.8820